

Danny L. Kulhage

BRANCH OFFICE 3117 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY MARATHON, FLORIDA 33050 TEL. (305) 289-6027 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
MONROE COUNTY
500 WHITEHEAD STREET
KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33040
TEL. (305) 292-3550

BRANCH OFFICE 88820 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY PLANTATION KEY, FLORIDA 33070 TEL. (305) 852-7145

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mayor Pro tem Jack London

930220

FROM:

Ruth Ann Jantzen, Deputy Clerk

R.a.g

DATE:

OTH_

March 2, 1995

At the February 21, 1995 County Commission Meeting, the Board adopted Resolution No. 073-1995 requesting the Florida Public Service Commission to reexamine its current rulings involving extended area service and the guidelines applicable thereto in order to facilitate a change in these rules consonant with Monroe County's request to provide for County-wide toll free telephone service.

ACK	Attached please find a certified copy of the abo	Attached please find a certified copy of the above Resolution for your files.	
	If you have any questions on the above, please do not hesitate to contact this fice.		
CAF QO I	Florida Public Service Commission County Attorney		
CTR	County Attorney		
	- County Administrator		
EAG	_ Chris Phillips, Southern Bell		
LEG	_ File		
LIN			
OPC			
RCH _	The many that the second of the second of the second		
SEC _/	Tracero de moração o partir, de comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia de la comercia del la comerci	500 11 1500 1500	
	The second secon		

TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PR

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02491 MAR-6 %

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

RESOLUTION NO.073-1995

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONROE COUNTY. FLORIDA, REQUESTING THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO RE-EXAMINE ITS CURRENT RULINGS INVOLVING EXTENDED AREA SERVICE AND THE GUIDELINES APPLICABLE THERETO IN ORDER TO FACILITATE A CHANGE IN THESE RULES CONSONANT WITH MONROE COUNTY'S REQUEST TO PROVIDE FOR COUNTY-WIDE TOLL FREE TELEPHONE SERVICE.

WHEREAS, many of the citizens of Monroe County have requested the assistance of the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County in securing county-wide toll free telephone service, and

WHEREAS, the County has been advised by Southern Bell that current federal and state regulations and the regulations of Florida's Public Service Commission do no enable them to quickly respond to these requests, and

WHEREAS, the special and unique demographics of Monroe County require that something be done to assist the citizens of Monroe County in this respect, and

WHEREAS, county-wide access to critical facilities such as medical facilities, doctors, schools, workplaces and government offices are affected by this inability, and

WHEREAS, the Florida Public Service Commission's rules need to be revisited in order to address this issue, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

- Said Board does hereby request the Florida Public Service Commission
 to re-examine its current rulings involving extended area service and the guidelines
 applicable thereto in order to facilitate a change in these rules consonant with the
 request of Monroe County to provide for county-wide toll free telephone calling.
- The Clerk of said Board is hereby directed to forward a certified copy
 of this resolution to the Florida Public Service Commission.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, Florida, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 21st day of February . 1995.

Mayor Shirley Freeman yes

Mayor Pro Tern Jack London yes

Commissioner Wilhelmina Harvey yes

Commissioner Keith Douglass yes

Commissioner Mary Kay Reich yes

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By Shirley Freeman

(SEAL)

ATTEST: DANNY L. KOLHAGE

CLERK

By Ruth Ann Contyen Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

State of Florida

Commissioners:
J. TERRY DEASON, CHAIRMAN
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
DIANE K. KIESLING
JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYO DIRECTOR (904) 488-8371

Public Service Commission

July 19, 1995

950000

Mr. Wayne Tubaugh Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Outside Plant Construction Contracting Audit

Dear Mr. Tubaugh:

At the direction of Commission staff, I am returning portions of Document No. 01052-95 and Document No. 02547-93, which were filed under a notice of intent to request confidentiality on behalf of Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company. The remaining portions of the document will be forwarded to Mr. Dale Knapp in our Division of Research and Regulatory Review.

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

Kay legan

KF:lcw Enclosure cc: Dale Knapp